



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3159/2021**

INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

MR. NAWAB ALI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mahesh Ranjan and Mr. Pramod
Kr. Roy, Advocates for R-1 to 6.
Ms. Kittu Bajaj, Advocate for R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

12.07.2024

%

At joint request, list on 08.11.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 12, 2024/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any