



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3159/2021**

INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Tyagi, Advocate

versus

MR. NAWAB ALI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Kittu Bajaj, Advocate for R-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

08.11.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Hon'ble Judge has gone to attend a get together organized by the Executive Committee of the Bar Association to bid farewell to Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain.
2. Learned counsel for parties express inability to wait till commencement of the court proceedings.
3. At joint request, relist on 07.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 8, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any