



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3159/2021**

INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

MR. NAWAB ALI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. Kittu Bajaj, Advocate for
respondent no. 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

28.10.2025

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing written submissions not exceeding five pages.

List on 24.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025

kd